
CENTAL UNIVERSITY OF KARNATAKA
(Estoblished by on Act ol the Porlioment in 2009)
Aland Road, Kadaganchi, Kalaburagi -585 367

O/o the Dean, Student's Welfare
www.cuk,oc,in
cukdsw@cuk.ac.in
Ph. No. 08472-226754

F. No. CUK/SW-|V/F- s2O1,l2OL6-L7 / I 6 1 Date : 21't June, 2016

NOTIF!CATION

The fee structure for admission into hostel for the current semester /academic year

(2016-17) is shown below.

For continuation of hostel facility to the existinq hostellers, it is hereby informed to

submit their Hostel Application form along with fee remitted challan (DSW copy) in the DSW

office on or before loth Julv. 2016. Failure to remit the fee by the given date, hostel facility

will be discontinued.

New Students who wish to apply for hostel accommodation should submit application

torm Outy sqpporting requisite document (s) (Native/Residency Certificate" issued by the

Revenue Officer/ Tahsildar or any other relevant certificate issued by competent authority of

their respective native as proof of residence) in DSW office. The distribution and acceptance

of Hostel Application form will be from 24th June, 2016 to 28th June, 2016 during office

hours onty (i.e.,g.30 am to 05.30 pm). No applications will be considered after 28th June,

2016.

List of Selected students for Hostel will be displayed in CUK Website (www.cuk.ac.in)

on 01.07.2016 after 1.

S.No Pafticulars of Fee to be Remitted

Category
GM & OBC Studenfs SC/ST/PHC Studenfs

old New otd New

01
Hostel Admission Fee (Non Refundable) 100/- 50/-

02 Hostel Security Deposit (Refundabte) 3000/- 3000/-

03 Mess Deposit (Refundable) 1000/- 1000/-

04 Hostel Accommodation Fee Per Semester 2500t- 25001-

05 Mess Advance for full semester 75001- 75001- 20001- 20001-

06 Hostel Day Fee 2001- 2001- 2001- 2001-

07 ** Medical lnsurance Premium (Student's Share) 1210t- 12101-

Grand Total Fee : 11,4101- 15.510/- 2,2001- 6,2501-

The and lans ,1" for both old and new

students, can be had from the office of the Dean. Students' Welfare. CUK. Kalaburaqi.

NoTE :- SC and ST students irrespective of their parental income are not required to pay room rent

(Hostef nccommodation Fee) as it is waived off by UGC. However, SC and ST students whose

parental income is less than Rs.2.50 lakhs are not required to pay extra curriculum' medical

insurance fees, exam fee, and mess fee, as the same shall be adjusted against their scholarships

(Note. SC/ST students whose parental income is more Rs.2.50 lakhs are not entitled for this

exemption).

The students belonging to SC/ST must give an undertaking at the time admission by noting that
,,if the scholarship for a-nyieason is not sanltioned by the concerned government authorities then all

the dues shall be cleared by him/her".
Contd.P..2..

nsltrence Im /- - Coov o . of Dolicv



..2:.

All girl students belonging to the economically weaker sections, having their
parent's annual income less than 6 lakhs are exempted from paying tuition fee and hostel
room rent upon the production of the income certificate in the format prescribed by Govt.

of lndia from the competent authority.

Sfudents are advised to open a SB alc in Canara Bank, Campus Branch, Kadaganchi
for all their financial transactions and also for insurance claims.

Students selected for hostel accommoclation should submit the followinq clocuments

1. DSW fee challan copy (after remitting fee in Bank)

2. Admission Card issued by the department at the time admission

3. Copy of Caste Certificate duly issued by the Competent Authority

4. Copy of lncome Certificate duly issued by the Competent Authority

5. Any Residential Proof (Copy of Aadhar Card/Driving License/ Voter lD/Ration Card)

6. 03 Recent passport size photographs

7. Undertaking (To be signed by the student and ParenUGuardian) (Form is available in

the DSW office)

on receipt of above documents, a HOSTEL ALLOTMENT SLIP will be issued

to the selected students for admission in the hostel.
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Copy to:-
KALABURAGI.585 367

1 . PS to the Hon'bte vice chancellor / PS to Registrar/coE/Finance officer

2. Alt the Deans/HODs/Co-ordinators/Asst. Registrar (Acad / Admn.)lwardens /
Caretakers - for information.

3. All Notice Boards/Prominent Places/Central Library/Bank'



Who can buy?
. Adult - Minimum Entry age 18 yrs - Maximum

Entry age 69 yrs with no maximum cover ceasing

age for renewal
. Dependent children - Minimum Entry age 91 days-

Maximum Entry age 25 yrs

. Dependent child between 9ldays and 5 yrs can

be covered if either parent is covered in the policy

What tloes your plan oveI?
. ln-patient treatment
. Pre and post -hospitalisation

. Daycare procedures

. Emergency ambulance

. Daily cash for twin sharing accommodation i for

accompanying insured child
. Ayush treatment
r Coverage for domiciliary expenses
o loniiual lreallil check-up i:er:cfit

. Coverage for organ transplant

(please reler policy documentfor detailed coverage)

Value added services
We offer you a range of value added services to

ensure your well being, prevent illness as well as

make hospitalisation hassle free.

Coverage Options

'a.
) ::;t:.
'l:':'

N'I

lndividual Plan

To coverAccount holder, his/

her spouse or child on an

individual basis

What makes youl plan special?
. Single premium rate across ages
. No pre-policy check-up
. No sub-limit on hospital room rent
. No co-payment

Sum lnsured (Sl)

Choose from Sl options o{ Rs.lLakh; Rs.2lakhs;

Rs.Slakhs; Rs.7.SLakhs; Rs. 
.l 
0lakhs

Duration
The proposed duration of the cover is 1 2 months

for every insured member in the group.

Premium Rates

The premium rates would vary by location of your

bank branch

;:.. ;., rt iill i;t:,t; 1 :'. t i,f l.t:::: ::,.^r.i{; i; t;':'itli

Sum lnsured (Q Bcnefrt Limit [Q.1,00,000 1,500

2,00,000 2,000

5,00,000 2,500

7,50,000 3,000

10,00,000 3,500

Parents Plan

To cover either Account holder's

parents or parents-in-laws on a

lloatr:r Lasis

:::

Family Plan

To cover Account holder,

his/ her spouse and uPto 4

chikiren on a fioattr basts


